impact of the Base Rate rise and the increased volume of fixed rate assets left unhedged over the year.

The increase in the basis risk EaR in 2017 was largely due to changes in the underlying net basis position as a result of the continued reduction in SVR

mortgages and growth in bank account liability volumes.

The main risk factors of the portfolios of securities held for liquidity and investment purposes remain the inflation and spread risk exposures.  The risk

of the portfolios decreased in 2017 due to a reduction in the portfolio size as maturities and sales outweighed purchases, in addition to the portfolio

rebalancing away from asset classes with relatively higher risk.

Interest rate risk

Yield curve risk

The table below shows how our base case income and valuation would be affected by a 50 basis point parallel shift (both up and down) applied

instantaneously to the yield curve at 31 December 2017 and 2016. Sensitivity to parallel shifts represents the amount of risk in a way that we think is

both simple and scalable. 50 basis points is the stress we typically focus on for banking market risk controls, although we also monitor sensitivities to

other parallel and non-parallel shifts as well as scenarios.

 2017  2016

+50bps

£m
-50bps

£m
+50bps

£m
-50bps

£m

NIM sensitivity  212 (125)  240 (82)

EVE sensitivity (unaudited) 95 (213)  54 (30)

Basis risk (unaudited)

We report basis risk using the EaR approach.

   2017 2016

   £m £m

Basis risk EaR   24 13

Interest rate repricing gap (unaudited)

The table below shows the interest rate repricing gap of our balance sheet by repricing buckets.

2017
3 months

£m
1 year

£m
3 years

£m
5 years

£m
>5 years

£m
Not sensitive

£m
Total

£m

Assets 142,195 34,661 59,253 18,746 15,453 16,782 287,090

Liabilities 178,179 18,003 25,487 17,746 25,559 24,801 289,775

Off-balance sheet (10,383) (3,025) 4,364 5,636 6,093 – 2,685

Net gap (46,367) 13,633 38,130 6,636 (4,013) (8,019) –

2016

Assets 139,262 31,817 54,289 16,883 16,358 17,337 275,946

Liabilities 166,131 20,418 23,231 18,451 25,517 26,000 279,748

Off-balance sheet (15,463) 7,596 (611) 7,361 4,919 – 3,802

Net gap (42,332) 18,995 30,447 5,793 (4,240) (8,663) –

Inflation and spread risks (unaudited)

The table below shows the risk metrics covering the portfolios of securities held for liquidity and investment purposes.

   2017 2016

   £m £m

VaR   3 5

Worst three month stressed loss   193 280

118 Santander UK Group Holdings plc

Annual Report 2017 | Risk review

> Liquidity risk

Santander UK Group Holdings plc   119

Liquidity risk

Overview (unaudited)   Key metrics (unaudited)

Liquidity risk is the risk that, while still being solvent, we do not have the liquid

financial resources to meet our obligations when they fall due, or we can only obtain

them at high cost.

In this section, we describe our sources and uses of liquidity and how we manage

liquidity risk. We also analyse our key liquidity metrics, including our Liquidity

Coverage Ratio (LCR) and our eligible liquidity pool.